

Ø

W.P.(Crl.)No. 256 OF 1999

ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION X  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Crl.M.P. Nos. 1502 and 1709 of 2004 in Writ Petition(Crl.) No.256 of 1999

V.K. SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For seeking permission to file application for directions, cancellation of bail, seeking permission to file application for impleadment on behalf of M/s. Chandigarh, JVG Investors Welfare Society, direction for cancellation of bail and office report)

Date : 27/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal.,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The criminal miscellaneous petition for impleadment is ordered.  
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant-M/s. Chandigarh JVG Investors Welfare Society is permitted to place resolution of society on record in which it has been resolved to withdraw the present petition for cancellation of bail granted by this Court to Mr. V.K. Sharma.

Prayer is allowed. Let the resolution be placed on record within four weeks. List thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master