

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.5792 OF 2007
IN
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.256 OF 1999

V.K. SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as party respondent, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anil Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anu Prakash,Adv.

for Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv. (N/P)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It has been stated that Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, learned counsel for the petitioner has expired.

Four weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner.

Place the petition thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar