

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.5792 & 12232/2007 & CRLMP No.5187 & 9945/2009 in
WRIT PETITION(CRL.)NO.256 OF 1999

V.K. SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and permission to file addl. documents and
directions and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Singh suri, Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

.../2

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter. The matters are adjourned by two
weeks, as prayed for on behalf of the intervenors.

In the meanwhile, reply, if any, may be filed to the
intervening application.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR. PA.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO..... OF 2009
(Arising out of SLP(Crl)No.6554 of 2009)

AWDESH RAO ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, we are of the view that the appellant should be released on bail. Accordingly, the appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction of the concerned Trial Court.

The appeal is allowed accordingly.

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

NEW DELHI;
DATED 30TH OCTOBER, 2009