

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos.5792/2007, 12232/2007, 5187/2009, 9945/2009 in  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 256 OF 1999

V.K. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and permission to file additional documents  
and directions and permission to file synopsis and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu V. Patil, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sashi B. Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anoop George Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
  
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.  
  
Mr. H.P. Rawal, ASG.  
Mr. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

...2-

-2-

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing proper affidavit by the Economic Offences Wing of Delhi Police and two weeks thereafter for rejoinder affidavit.

(N. Annapurna)  
AR-cum-PS

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master