

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRL.MP.NO.7808 & 7809/2012
 IN
 WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.256 OF 1999

V.K. SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time,exemption from filing O.T.
 and office report)

Date: 02/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Singh,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Shailendra Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kaushik,Adv.
 Mr. Yashpal Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.
 Mr. Rikesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop George Chaudhary,Sr.Adv.
 Ms. June Chaudhary,Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Akhil sibal,Adv.
 Mr. Amit Karnwal,Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri,Adv.
 Mrs. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.
 Mr. T. Qadri,Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal,Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

2

Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.
 Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.
 Mr. Brijender Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.
 Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Arun Bhardwaj,Adv.
 Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Bahl,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. the 3rd April, 2012 in
the Chamber of Hon'ble Dr. Justice B.S. Chauhan
at 1.05 p.m.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master