

XCrlMP Nos.12929 & 12930/16 in WP(Crl.)No.256/99 1  
ITEM NO.54 COURT NO.3 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.Nos.12929 & 12930/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Criminal)  
No(s).256/1999

V.K. SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file appln. for modification and for  
modification of Court's order dated 27.01.2012 and office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, A.

Mr.Arun Khosla, Adv.

Mr.S.Peer Mohammad, Adv.

Mr.Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.

For Mr.D.S.Mahra, AOR(NP)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr.Anoop George Chaudhari, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Anil Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

CrlMP Nos.12929 & 12930/16 in WP(Crl.)No.256/99 2

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.

Mr.Venkat Poonia, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

The instant applications are wholly misconceived and the  
same are accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR